

VAKALATNAMA

I state that Advocate A.R. Mehta and all other Advocates are not a member of the Welfare Fund under Advocate Act 1961 - Section 34(1) as per Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, Scheduled 7/1985; therefore, no welfare fund stamp is affixed.

Civil M.A. NO. 23 OF 2026

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT COURT AT- KOLHAPUR

Order
Seen & Med

KR
P.D.J. Kolhapur
23-2-26

Pratik Paras Oswal & others

-- Applicant

VERSUS

M/s Padampooja Developers & others

-- Opponents

I/We, the undersigned (client/party), hereby appoint, retain and authorize:
Adv. A.R. Mehta, L.L.B. Adv. Roll No.: MAH/1421/2002

to act, appear, plead, sign, verify, file and conduct proceedings on our behalf in the above-said matter before this Hon'ble Court, and to take all necessary steps

Accepted & Signed by Advocate

Adv. A.R. Mehta

Adv. Code 438

Date: 23/02/20206

P.K. Shale

P.L.

M.P. Shah

S. Pooja Shah

RS




Gruhyog, Wing C, Flat No.102, R.S.No. 950, E ward, Near Renuka Mandir & Kasaba

Bawada Court Building, Kolhapur 416006.

Mob. 9850075895 / 9822053134 Email - contact@mehtaadvocate.com

Mehta & Mehta Advocates