

RAM

Exh. 6/C

ADDRESS MEMO

Civil M.A. NO. 23 OF 2026

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT COURT AT- KOLHAPUR

Pratik Paras Oswal & others

— Applicant

VERSUS

M/s Padampooja Developers

& others

— Opponents

Order
Seen & filed

YUBT
PDJ, Kolhapur
23-2-2026

Name And Address of Client	Signature/ Thumb
M/s Padampooja Developers through partner Popatlal Khemchand Shah Rounak Popatlal Shah Meena Popatlal Shah All R/o. 460 B Ward, Bhavani Mandap Kolhapur	<i>PK Shaha</i> <i>Pl</i> <i>M.P. Shah</i>
Sapna Ishwar Shah R/o. 512 E Ward Plot No. 5 Tomanagar, Pratibha Nagar Kolhapur	<i>Sapna Ishwar Shah</i>
Sneha Kaushal Sanghvi 80,A/2, A1, Suncity New Palace Road Nagala Park Kolhapur	<i>SK</i>

I/ we hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of the foregoing are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. In witness whereof, I/ we have hereunder signed/affixed my thumb impression on this date.

Date: 23/02/20206

PK Shaha

Pl

M.P. Shah

Sapna Ishwar Shah

SK



Gruhyog, Wing C, Flat No.102, R.S.No. 950, E ward, Near Renuka Mandir & Kasaba
Bawada Court Building, Kolhapur 416006.
Mob. 9850075895 / 9822053134 Email - contact@mehtaadvocate.com

Mehta & Mehta Advocates